# OP \$140.00 58990

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM820385

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (REEL/FRAME 7555/0075)	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH		06/21/2023	Bank: SWITZERLAND

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aki Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	One West Fourth Street, Suite 500	
City:	Winston-Salem	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27101	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NORTH CAROLINA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5899022	RECEPTIVE VIDEO
Registration Number:	4900252	EYEVIEW
Registration Number:	4897180	EYEVIEW
Registration Number:	5131278	V-CIRCULAR
Registration Number:	4784774	VIDEOIQ

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 8004945225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2038529 TM Rel C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Adalia Wu
SIGNATURE:	/Adalia Wu/

DATE SIGNED:	06/28/2023	
Total Attachments: 10		
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trad	emark#page1.tif	
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trad	emark#page2.tif	
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trad	emark#page3.tif	
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trad	emark#page4.tif	
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trademark#page5.tif		
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trademark#page6.tif		
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trad	emark#page7.tif	
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trademark#page8.tif		
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trademark#page9.tif		
source=Inmar - IPSA releases - 1L Trademark#page10.tif		

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS (this "Termination and Release") is dated as of June 21, 2023, by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH ("Bank"), in favor of INMAR, INC., a North Carolina corporation, INMAR ANALYTICS, INC., a North Carolina corporation, AKI TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation, QUALANEX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CAROLINA COUPON CLEARING, INC. (n/k/a INMAR CLEARING, INC.), a North Carolina corporation, CAROLINA LOGISTICS SERVICES, LLC (n/k/a INMAR SUPPLY CHAIN SOLUTIONS, LLC), a North Carolina limited liability company, CAROLINA MANUFACTURER'S SERVICES, INC. (n/k/a INMAR BRAND SOLUTIONS, INC.), a North Carolina corporation, COLLECTIVE BIAS, INC. (n/k/a INMAR BRAND SOLUTIONS, INC.), a North Carolina corporation, YOU TECHNOLOGY, LLC (n/k/a INMAR – YOUTECH, LLC), an Ohio limited liability company, EXP PHARMACEUTICAL SERVICES CORP. (n/k/a INMAR RX SOLUTIONS, INC.), a North Carolina corporation and INMAR-OIQ, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (collectively, "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to a First Lien Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof, the "Security Agreement") dated as of May 1, 2017, by and between Grantor and Bank, Grantor executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof) dated as of May 1, 2017, granting, assigning and pledging to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to certain intellectual property, which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO at Reel 6052, Frame 0507;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof) dated as of March 12, 2019, granting, assigning and pledging to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to certain intellectual property, which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO at Reel 6615, Frame 0397;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof) dated as of January 7, 2022, granting, assigning and pledging to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to certain intellectual property, which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO at Reel 7555, Frame 0075;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof) dated as of January 31, 2022, granting, assigning and pledging to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to certain intellectual property, which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO at Reel 7598, Frame 0481;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, certain Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified prior to the date hereof) dated as of April 11, 2023, granting, assigning and pledging to the Bank a continuing security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to certain intellectual property, which was recorded with the Trademark division of the USPTO at Reel 8041, Frame 0754;

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Bank hereby terminate the Intellectual Property Security Agreements as herein provided; and

#96998972v5

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Bank provide a document suitable for recording with the USPTO to evidence the termination of the Intellectual Property Security Agreements as herein provided.

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Bank hereby:

- 1. terminates the Intellectual Property Security Agreements and releases, terminates and discharges the liens on and security interests in Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the intellectual property as granted in the Intellectual Property Security Agreements, including those trademarks and trademark applications identified in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto; and
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, SECTION 5-1401 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW) WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICTS OF LAW PRINCIPLES.

[Signature page follows]

#96998972v5

**IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

# CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, as Bank

By:\_\_\_

Name: D. Andrew Maletta Title: Authorized Signatory

By:\_

Name: Wesley Cronin Title: Authorized Signatory

# SCHEDULE I TO TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENTS

## **TRADEMARKS**

#### **REEL/FRAME: 6052/0507**

# **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

Owner	Mark	Registration Number
Inmar, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design (circle):	4,060,378
,		
Inmar, Inc.	Miscellaneous Design (circle):	4,048,272
Inmar, Inc.	INMAR	4,683,743
Inmar, Inc.	INMAR	4,048,271
Inmar, Inc.	INMAR	3,679,132
Inmar, Inc.	INMAR & Design	3,679,133
	()inmar	
Inmar, Inc.	INMAR & Design	3,722,028
	() inmar	
Inmar, Inc.	TASTECRATE	(86/954,914)
Carolina Coupon Clearing, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Clearing, Inc.)	SWIZL	(87/224,941)
Carolina Coupon	HEALTH E BASKET and Design:	(87/186,149)
Clearing, Inc. (n/k/a		
Inmar Clearing, Inc.)	health@basket	
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain	1 <sup>ST</sup> TOUCH ADVANTAGE	3,317,887
Solutions, LLC)		

#96998972v5

Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	TRACE	2,110,727
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	ONE TOUCH ADVANTAGE	3,608,566
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	B2BID	2,854,748
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	CHOICE	2,112,233
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	CLS	3,691,376
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	CLS	4,126,006
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	FAIR	2,112,234
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	I-LINK and Design	3,380,840
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	I-LINK INFORMATION INTELLIGENCE INTERGRATION and Design	3,405,518
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	INVOICE-LINK	3,732,663
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a	INVOICE-LINK and Design	3,804,222

Inmar Supply Chain	invoice-link	
Solutions, LLC)		
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	NET-LINK	3,735,183
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	net-link	3,800,562
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	ONE TOUCH ADVANTAGE	3,608,566
Carolina Logistics Services, LLC (n/k/a Inmar Supply Chain Solutions, LLC)	RETRIEVE	2,110,728
Carolina Manufacturer's Services, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	PROFILES (Stylized)	1,983,918
Carolina Manufacturer's Services, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	ALINEA	3,515,660
Collective Bias, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	SOFAB FOOD and Design:	(87/218,878)
Collective Bias, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	SOFABFOOD	5,147,755
Collective Bias, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	AISLE SHARE	4,452,391
Collective Bias, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	INFLUENCER ACCURANK	(86/802,147)
Collective Bias, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	SHOPPER SOCIAL MEDIA	4,848,335
Collective Bias, Inc. (n/k/a Inmar Brand Solutions, Inc.)	SOFABU ON THE ROAD	4,934,104

557
331
720
738
500
590
478
4/0
497
497
790
190
113
113
663
003
256
230
947
- • •
255
258

Inmar Clearing, Inc.) (successor in interest to M-Dot, Inc.)	MOS.	
Inmar Analytics, Inc. (successor in interest to VSI International LLC)	HYDROTAC	3,639,174
Inmar Analytics, Inc. (successor in interest to VSI International, Inc.)	MAGNOPTX	2,136,312

# **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None.

# **REEL/FRAME: 6615/0397**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

Owner	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	YOU <sup>®</sup> Technology	3958027
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	uConnect	4501991
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	uCoupon	4501990
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	uEngage	4475491
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	uInsight	4478380
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	uPromote	4498344

#96998972v5

# **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

Owner	<u>Trademark</u>	Reg. No. (App. No.)	Reg. Date (App. Date)	Status/ Comments
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	COUPONCIERGE	86687672	07/09/2015	Pending (ITU)
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	You Tech	87569409	08/15/2017	Pending (ITU)
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	You Tech	87569411	08/15/2017	Pending (ITU)
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)		87572783	08/17/2017	Pending (ITU)
You Technology, LLC (n/k/a Inmar – Youtech, LLC)	YOU TECHNOLOGIES	77497675	6/12/2008	Abandoned

## **REEL/FRAME: 7555/0075**

# REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Aki Technologies, Inc.	RECEPTIVE VIDEO	5899022
Aki Technologies, Inc.	EYEVIEW	4900252
Aki Technologies, Inc.	eyeview	4897180
Aki Technologies, Inc.	V-CIRCULAR	5131278
Aki Technologies, Inc.	VIDEOIQ	4784774

#96998972v5

### **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None.

### REEL/FRAME: 7598/0481

#### **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
Qualanex, LLC	QUALANEX	3934378
Qualanex, LLC	QOSK	4856283

#### **TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS**

None.

# **REEL/FRAME: 8041/0754**

### **REGISTERED TRADEMARKS**

<u>Owner</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number
INMAR-OIQ, LLC	OWNERIQ	3651951
INMAR-OIQ, LLC	OWNERIQ	5924015

#### TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

#96998972v5

**RECORDED: 06/28/2023** 

**REEL: 008114 FRAME: 0812**